P12.00000871

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	1
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Lise On	

1

300237096833

07/09/12--01034--020 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF CORPORATIONS 12 JUL -9 PM 3: 12

ק אווין איז VA.

83	COVER	LËTTER
----	-------	--------

¢,

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۱

SUBJECT: Carol B. Lewis, PA (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	& Certificate of
Filing Fee	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Co	Status
		ADDITIONA	L COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Carol B. Lewis

Name (Printed or typed)

,
S NII
SIGNETA
B PH
မ္ လိုက်
INTE ATIONS 12

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Carol B. Lewis, PA The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 6226 Desert Peace Ave. Land O' Lakes, FL 34639 12 JUL -9 PH 3: 12 Mailing address, if different is:

HILED

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Accounting and tax services and any business associated with a business enterprise.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title Address:	Carol B. Lewis 6226 Desert Peace Ave. Land O' Lakes, FL 34639	Address:	
Name and Title Address:		Name and Title:	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Carol B. Lewis
Address:	6226 Desert Peace Ave
	Land O' Lakes, FL 34639

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Carol B. Lewis
Address:	6226 Desert Peace Ave
	Land O Lakes, FL 34639

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equited Signature/Incorporator

07/03/12 Date

07/03/12